RE(

12-21-2000



101557979

'ER SHEET

ATTY. DOCKET NO. 539/39

To the nonotable commissioner of Faterits and	d Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents	or copy thereof
Name of conveying part(ies):  Jean-Philippe BILLARANT & Donald H. LESTER	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Aplix	529 F
	Internal Address: Same as Street Address	200
	Street Address: 19 avenue de Messine	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes	City/State/Zip: 75008 Paris, France  XX No Additional name(s) & address attached? [] Yes XX No	jc8
, additional numbers of controlling party (100) and annual [1] 100	70.110 / database addison addison [1] 100 /01.110	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
<ul><li>■ Assignment</li><li>□ Security Agreement</li><li>□ Other</li><li>□ Other</li><li>□ Merger</li><li>□ Change of Name</li></ul>		
Execution Date October 24, 2000 And November 2, 2	2000	
Application Number(s) or patent number(s):		
	cation, the execution date of the application is: Oct. 24, 2000	& Nov. 2, 2000
	B. Patent Registration No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	b. Faterit Registration 140.(3)	
09/725539 Additional n		
Additional no	umbers attached? □ Yes XX No	
	umbers attached? □ Yes XX No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: W. Thad Adams, III	e 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 40.0
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: W. Thad Adams, III         ADAMS, SCHWARTZ &amp; EVANS, P.A.         2180 Two First Union Plaza</li> </ul>	e 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 40.00
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: W. Thad Adams, III         ADAMS, SCHWARTZ &amp; EVANS, P.A.         2180 Two First Union Plaza         301 S. Tryon St.         Charlotte, NC 28282</li> </ul>	e 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 40.00
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: W. Thad Adams, III         ADAMS, SCHWARTZ &amp; EVANS, P.A.         2180 Two First Union Plaza         301 S. Tryon St.         Charlotte, NC 28282</li> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing</li> </ol>	e 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 40.0
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: W. Thad Adams, III         ADAMS, SCHWARTZ &amp; EVANS, P.A.         2180 Two First Union Plaza         301 S. Tryon St.         Charlotte, NC 28282</li> <li>Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.</li> </ol>	e 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 40.0
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: W. Thad Adams, III     ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS, P.A.     2180 Two First Union Plaza     301 S. Tryon St.     Charlotte, NC 28282  9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.  W. Thad Adams, III	e 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: W. Thad Adams, III     ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS, P.A.     2180 Two First Union Plaza     301 S. Tryon St.     Charlotte, NC 28282  9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.  W. Thad Adams, III  Signature	e 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: W. Thad Adams, III     ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS, P.A.     2180 Two First Union Plaza     301 S. Tryon St.     Charlotte, NC 28282  9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.  W. Thad Adams, III  Signature	e 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 40.00
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: W. Thad Adams, III     ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS, P.A.     2180 Two First Union Plaza     301 S. Tryon St.     Charlotte, NC 28282  9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.  W. Thad Adams, III  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages inclinated	e 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:	\$ 40.0
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: W. Thad Adams, III     ADAMS, SCHWARTZ & EVANS, P.A.     2180 Two First Union Plaza     301 S. Tryon St.     Charlotte, NC 28282  9. Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document.  W. Thad Adams, III  Signature	e 6. Total Number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit for de 8. Deposit Account No. 01-0265  Authorized and any attached copy is a true and correct and any attached copy is a true November 29, 2000  Date  Juding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	\$ 40.0

PATENT REEL: 011344 FRAME: 0043

Attorney Doo	ket Number:	539/39
--------------	-------------	--------

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

WHEREAS, Jean-Philippe BILLAR	ANTa citizen of	FRANCE
residing at 7, rue de Messine - 75008		
	Maaress	The United States of America
residing at 211 Alnwick Lane - 28134 W		
Third Named Inventor, if any	, a citizen of	
esiding at	Address	······································
	, a citizen of	
Fourth Named Inventor, if any		
residing at		
4SSIGNOR(S), is/are the inventor(s) of an invention in	AN ELAST	IC CORE FIBRE AND AN ELASTIC
NONWOVEN.  for which I/we have executed an application for Letters	s Patent of the U	Inited States,
of even date herewith		•
(Check One) serial number		
WHEREAS, APLIX, a Limited Co	mpany duly	organized under the laws
of FRANCE - 19 avenue de Messine	<i>ip/Corporate Situs</i> - 75008 PAF	RIS, FRANCE
of FRANCE - 19 avenue de Messine ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, ti said application;  NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the si	the and interest :	<u>, (C 222 222 222 222</u>
sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these psaid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives are the said invention, and the said application and all divergence of the United States which may be granted the thereof, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Collecters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNE accordance with the terms of this instrument.	reon and all reex mmissioner of Pa E, its successors,	amination certificates, reissues and extensions atents of the United States, to issue all legal representatives and assigns, in
AND I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/we have and that I/we have not executed, and will not execute,	•	ACCICNEE Its
AND I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agr successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all di-	known to me/us visional, continuin said ASSIGNEE,	respecting said invention, and testify in any respecting said invention, and testify in any and reissue applications, make all rightful its successors, legal representatives and ion at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.
assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection assigns as a second protection as a second proper patent protection as a second protection as a sec	set my/our hand(	-,
		Date 24 octobre, son
Mulle	L.S.	Date 2 novembre , 2000
The Might for	L.S.	
fl marcon from	L.S.	Date, 19
	L.S.	Date, 19
		10 now 7000 Date
Witness: P. J. W. J. Brlan		Date
Name	>	10 NEW 200C
Jean Levre DUCAUCHUIS DE Name		Foreign Inventor Sole Joint Assign Page 1

**RECORDED: 11/29/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011344 FRAME: 0044